
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2954

1 45 20 38 37 0.81 2993 39

2 43 22 24.5 3070 77

3 43 21 31 3080 10

4 41 20 25.5 3115 35

5 35 19 25 3162 47

6 41 19 23 3187 25

7 55 21 30.8 3225 38

8 54 29 42 37 3273 48

9 45 24 26 3403 130

10 36 13 16 3462 59

11 40 14 18.8 3477 15

12 52 16 26 3490 13

13 53 12 21 3498 8

14 52 19 35.4 35 3513 15

15 50 34 39.4 38 0.44 3634 121

16 39 29 31.5 0.19 3720 86

17 36 26 29.8 0.06 1 3743 23

18 52 27 40 36 3788 45

19 48 25 33 3821 33

20 33 16 19 0.6 6 3969 148 Recorded

21 27 4 11 4037 68

22 25 -10 7 4057 20

23 24 10 14.8 0.05 0.5 4084 27 Recorded

24 32 -2 10 4109 25

25 35 4 8 4202 93

26 18 -8 8 4219 17

27 20 5 18 0.5 5 4241 22 Recorded

28 24 8 11 4321 80

29 27 -11 14 4350 29

30 31 6 15.3 4371 21

31 30 3 12.5 4406 35

Avg. 38 14 23 37 ##### ##### Total 2.65 12.5 Total 1452 Total 0

1186 435 Greatest 0.81 6 Adj. Total 0.00

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts

At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.

At Observation
24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn.
Time of 

Beginning
Amount of 

Evaporation

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
1

9
6

1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

4406

1 39 10 28 4420 14

2 28 2 1.5 4540 120

3 19 1 16 4593 53

4 33 13 28.5 4709 116

5 35 20 28 0.45 7 4770 61

6 39 1 4.5 4804 34

7 40 3 15 4821 17

8 40 13 29.8 0.88 2.5 4890 69

9 32 25 30 4955 65

10 45 29 39 5010 55

11 47 25 31 5057 47

12 43 23 32 0.2 2 5078 21 Recorded

13 34 29 31.3 5123 45

14 38 29 34.5 0.14 5145 22

15 55 32 41 5170 25

16 53 32 41 6.3 5199 29

17 48 22 33 5 5227 28

18 50 31 49 45 0.05 3.3 5277 50

19 59 46 56 54 0.42 0 5347 70

20 72 31 36 30 5424 77

21 45 32 34.5 0.21 5453 29

22 38 32 37.5 37.5 0.12 5475 22

23 44 35 44.3 44.3 0.86 5495 20

24 65 33 40.5 39.8 0.21 5516 21

25 72 36 53.3 53.3 0.15 5586 70

26 65 32 43.8 37.5 0.17 5754 168

27 55 27 37.5 35.4 5852 98

28 71 36 46.7 39 5906 54

29

Avg. 47 24 34 42 ##### ##### Total 3.86 11.5 Total 1500 Total 0

1304 680 Greatest 0.88 7 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Amount of 

Evaporation

Fe
b

ru
ar

y 
1

9
6

1
Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min.

Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

5906

1 50 27 34.5 33.5 0.22 5950 44

2 42 29 37 35 0.19 5983 33

3 56 34 42.3 38 6031 48

4 68 40 50.2 46 6076 45

5 71 44 47.5 47 T 6097 21 Fog

6 80 45 59.2 56.4 6111 14

7 82 44 47 46.8 0.1 6151 40 Fog

8 75 38 40.8 39 0.12 6214 63

9 43 35 38 36.8 0.89 6289 75

10 45 28 31.3 6415 126

11 40 18 30 6494 79

12 59 26 41 36 6541 47

13 70 39 42.8 39.8 6608 67

14 52 39 42.5 42 0.32 6683 75

15 49 33 47 42.8 T 6718 35

16 62 39 42.2 31 T 6805 87

17 47 20 25 6920 115

18 40 15 21 6963 43

19 37 19 35 34.8 0.88 6998 35

20 45 33 38.8 34.8 T 7044 46

21 55 28 37.8 34 7076 32

22 48 32 35.3 34 0.35 7149 73

23 38 33 37.3 37.3 0.84 7241 92

24 42 32 37.5 36.5 T 7266 25

25 56 35 43 37 7342 76

26 56 26 44.8 38.8 7407 65

27 63 33 48 44.2 7434 27

28 72 38 52.5 49 7462 28

29 80 43 51.2 45 0.11 7500 38

30 66 42 44.5 38.3 7553 53

31 55 27 40 36.5 7604 51

Avg. 56 33 41 40 ##### ##### Total 4.02 0 Total 1698 Total 0

1744 1014 Greatest 0.89 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Evaporation

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

M
ar

ch
 1

9
6

1
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

Additional Data - Remarks24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
24 Hr. Amounts

At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Air Temperature °F
Precipitation Wind



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

7604

1 42 36 41.5 41 0.9 7675 71

2 50 37 42 38 7757 82

3 49 28 41.8 35 7827 70

4 53 26 36.5 33 7875 48

5 51 30 44.8 40 7945 70

6 62 43 50.3 43 8003 58

7 56 33 47 41.5 8077 74

8 55 32 42 35 8169 92

9 53 30 44.5 38.5 8225 56

10 51 38 44.2 43.8 1.08 8307 82

11 50 39 46.4 40 8416 109

12 55 23 39.4 33 8481 65

13 50 33 37 36 1.87 8590 109

14 48 35 48 44 8687 97

15 63 38 48.8 47 8729 42

16 72 46 58 57 0.21 8807 78

17 67 30 47.8 42.3 8870 63

18 62 37 45.2 40 8972 102

19 53 36 47.5 40.5 9044 72

20 57 34 45 41.3 9095 51

21 59 27 49 43 9124 29

22 65 47 57.2 54 9216 92

23 78 55 64.8 55.8 9270 54

24 77 51 63 58.8 9294 24

25 84 60 73 61 9356 62

26 89 58 64.5 62.5 0.11 9415 59

27 72 37 51 44.6 9476 61

28 55 35 51.5 47.8 9498 22

29 65 37 48 41.5 0.63 9586 88

30 57 34 41.5 38 9668 82

Avg. 60 38 49 44 ##### ##### Total 4.8 0 Total 2064 Total 0

1800 1125 Greatest 1.87 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

A
p

ri
l 1

9
6

1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

9668

1 63 39 52.5 50 65 45 9708 40 3018 0

2 61 46 48.8 44.8 61 52 0.55 9740 32 3546 0.02

3 62 40 50 42.5 72 43 9806 66 3274 0.28

4 65 38 47 46 72 44 9865 59 3004 0.27

5 64 36 47.2 43 74 45 9887 22 2830 0.17

6 68 47 51 51 76 47 9899 12 2730 0.1

7 55 50 55 54.5 56 52 0.35 9931 32 3006 0.07

8 68 54 65.3 65 70 54 0.7 9946 15 3602 0.11

9 87 65 72.5 67.6 89 63 9985 39 3374 0.23

10 87 57 63 61.2 89 62 0.19 10038 53 3232 0.33

11 71 60 60.6 59.5 78 61 T 10093 55 3124 0.11

12 61 56 59.5 59.3 62 59 0.86 10172 79 3954 0

13 74 59 60 60 76 59 10201 29 3988 0

14 73 59 64 63.5 77 64 0.09 10215 14 3964 0.11

15 78 59 62 61 86 65 10222 7 3846 0.11

16 79 61 70 66.5 87 65 10274 52 3642 0.21

17 79 50 53 47 84 53 10303 29 3410 0.23

18 72 46 56.5 52 84 54 10317 14 3174 0.24

19 67 52 56.8 54.5 79 57 T 10329 12 3018 0.15

20 66 47 54.5 49 72 49 10352 23 2876 0.14

21 68 50 57.2 51 76 51 10382 30 2670 0.21

22 70 46 57.3 52.6 81 53 10400 18 2484 0.19

23 69 39 52 48.8 80 49 10430 30 2244 0.24

24 70 44 56.2 47.5 81 51 10453 23 2038 0.2

25 75 48 61 56.4 83 54 10487 34 1796 0.24

26 84 62 70.3 69.5 86 57 10591 104 1422 0.38

27 79 42 43 39 82 44 0.35 10668 77 1634 0.14

28 55 38 43.5 41.3 62 41 10745 77 1448 0.18

29 77 43 60 55 85 41 0.18 10805 60 1172 3300 0.28

30 74 47 50 49 75 55 10841 36 3380 0.1

31 66 39 52.8 50 81 57 10876 35 3128 0.25

Avg. 71 49 57 53 77 53 Total 3.27 0 Total 1208 Total 5.29

2187 1519 Greatest 0.86 0 Adj. Total 5.29

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Amount of 

Evaporation

M
ay

 1
9

6
1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

876 3128

1 76 52 60 59.5 83 52 0.25 911 35 3162 0.22

2 86 59 72.8 65 90 61 967 56 2944 0.22

3 90 61 67.5 66.3 96 67 1.16 1011 44 3600 0.5

4 78 52 61.3 57.8 81 61 1021 10 3530 0.07

5 78 52 63.2 59.5 91 61 1036 15 3256 0.27

6 84 64 69.5 66.8 91 63 1074 38 2992 0.27

7 86 64 71.5 68 93 69 1085 11 2838 0.15

8 87 63 68.5 67.5 97 69 1097 12 2644 0.2

9 88 63 73 69.2 95 70 0.1 1137 40 2460 0.28

10 86 69 71 68.8 90 70 0.1 1183 46 2456 0.1

11 84 60 70 68.2 91 66 0.44 1226 43 2634 0.27

12 85 63 69 68.8 99 68 1235 9 2414 0.22

13 91 68 75.4 73 101 72 1243 8 2180 0.23

14 92 67 76 73 100 73 0.07 1265 22 1968 0.28

15 88 55 55.3 54.3 96 60 0.12 1331 66 1804 0.29

16 64 49 56.3 50.5 69 51 1358 27 1710 0.09

17 72 45 60.4 56 86 53 1377 19 1518 0.19

18 76 48 60.5 58 89 57 1391 14 1310 3500 0.21

19 81 53 64 57.5 91 59 1407 16 3244 0.26

20 84 55 66.4 61.2 90 62 1436 29 2942 0.3

21 87 61 68.2 65 93 68 1478 42 2798 0.14

22 71 65 69.2 66.8 72 68 1.21 1536 58 3954 0.06

23 81 60 69.2 67.5 93 69 1555 19 3754 0.2

24 84 63 64 63.5 89 69 0.07 1583 28 3636 0.18

25 78 58 64 61.3 88 64 1597 14 3418 0.22

26 80 56 62.5 62.5 88 64 0.29 1624 27 3520 0.19

27 73 60 61.3 61 78 63 0.11 1642 18 3540 0.09

28 70 54 61.5 61.3 75 62 1659 17 3474 0.07

29 78 53 64 63.5 91 63 1671 12 3310 0.16

30 83 60 67.2 66 94 66 1684 13 3072 0.24

Avg. 81 58 66 64 89 64 Total 3.92 0 Total 808 Total 6.17

2441 1752 Greatest 1.21 0 Adj. Total 6.17

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ju
n

e 
1

9
6

1
Additional Data - Remarks

24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1684 3072

1 88 64 68.5 67.8 96 68 1703 19 2850 0.22

2 91 67 75.5 73 99 72 1720 17 2578 0.27

3 93 65 73.5 70.6 99 70 1744 24 2302 0.28

4 82 57 68.4 61.8 86 64 0.5 1768 24 2678 0.12

5 79 63 66.8 65 87 67 1791 23 2450 0.23

6 77 64 66.4 65.8 82 68 0.15 1801 10 2532 0.07

7 76 59 68.4 66.8 83 66 0.22 1821 20 2658 0.09

8 80 61 65.8 65.8 91 68 1838 17 2490 0.17

9 81 56 59.3 56.8 91 60 1868 30 2234 0.26

10 79 51 60.8 57 90 60 1897 29 1984 0.25

11 80 53 63 59 91 61 1920 23 1730 0.25

12 84 57 66.8 64.5 93 62 1952 32 1448 3500 0.28

13 80 65 72 70.8 84 66 0.05 1978 26 3456 0.09

14 87 65 73 70.3 94 70 0.68 2003 25 3946 0.19

15 87 69 71.5 71 95 71 1 2027 24 4624 0.33

16 89 68 72.5 71 97 74 2041 14 4412 0.21

17 88 68 75 73.5 95 74 0.02 2068 27 4204 0.23

18 88 64 72.8 71 97 72 0.27 2090 22 4190 0.28

19 90 63 71.4 68.5 97 70 2105 15 3958 0.23

20 88 71 78.8 73.4 96 72 2137 32 3696 0.26

21 87 67 76 74.2 95 75 2158 21 3401 0.3

22 93 69 71.3 71 101 76 2171 13 3244 0.16

23 93 68 78.4 78.4 103 76 2181 10 3000 0.24

24 94 70 74.5 73.5 104 76 0.2 2196 15 2914 0.29

25 90 68 75 74 99 74 0.05 2221 25 2736 0.22

26 92 66 73.8 70 99 72 2234 13 2580 0.19

27 86 63 70.8 67 96 69 2260 26 2280 0.27

28 89 66 73.3 73.3 99 70 2278 18 2040 0.24

29 90 72 78.8 74 99 73 2298 20 1810 0.23

30 87 67 76 74 93 72 1.05 2316 18 2684 0.18

31 90 70 76.8 74.8 101 75 0.1 2329 13 2554 0.25

Avg. 86 64 71 69 95 70 Total 4.29 0 Total 645 Total 6.88

2678 1996 Greatest 1.05 0 Adj. Total 6.88

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ju
ly

 1
9

6
1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2329 2554

1 90 70 73.8 70.2 0.04 2349 20 2374 0.2

2 85 64 70.2 68.5 2379 30 2130 0.24

3 80 69 73 72.2 2400 21 2034 0.1

4 85 65 70.2 69.8 T 2415 15 1952 0.08

5 83 65 68.8 68.3 2431 16 1816 0.13

6 79 66 74.5 72.2 2447 16 1600 0.22

7 86 66 70.5 69.5 2467 20 1542 0.06

8 86 62 69 68 2477 10 1352 0.19

9 88 65 70.5 69 2493 16 1132 3500 0.22

10 90 66 71.3 70.8 0.65 2508 15 3918 0.23

11 89 70 75 73.4 T 2530 22 3760 0.16

12 88 70 71.8 71.3 2570 40 3580 0.18

13 85 60 69.3 65.2 2584 14 3442 0.14

14 78 50 60.5 54.4 2619 35 3142 0.3

15 79 52 63.6 61 2638 19 2948 0.19

16 84 57 66.5 64 2665 27 2694 0.26

17 91 62 67.2 62.5 T 2686 21 2478 0.21

18 83 55 64.2 62.8 2711 25 2244 0.24

19 82 49 56.5 55.2 2734 23 2020 0.22

20 75 55 65.5 65 2744 10 1932 0

21 73 62 64.8 64 0.8 2802 58 2748 0

22 73 60 67.3 66.4 0.04 2821 19 2716 0.14

23 82 65 69 68.8 0.55 2843 22 3110 0.16

24 82 67 71.6 71.3 0.02 2859 16 3016 0.11

25 85 70 75 74 2880 21 2848 0.17

26 85 69 72.8 72.3 0.05 2904 24 2768 0.13

27 82 68 70 68 0.45 2911 7 3126 0.09

28 89 66 71 70.8 2921 10 2924 0.21

29 90 67 73.8 73 2928 7 2726 0.19

30 90 60 68.5 65.8 2947 19 2478 0.25

31 85 58 67.4 61 2957 10 2292 0.19

Avg. 84 63 69 67 ##### ##### Total 2.6 0 Total 628 Total 5.21

2602 1950 Greatest 0.8 0 Adj. Total 5.39

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

A
u

gu
st

 1
9

6
1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2957 2292

1 90 65 73.4 72 96 67 2973 16 2092 0.20

2 91 67 72.6 71.8 98 71 3003 30 1900 0.19

3 93 68 74.3 73.5 100 74 3013 10 1700 0.20

4 94 67 73 72 103 71 0.6 3025 12 2080 0.22

5 92 69 73.8 72 101 72 3036 11 1910 0.17

6 92 68 73 72 101 74 3044 8 1720 0.19

7 90 70 76.8 76 98 75 3050 6 1560 0.16

8 85 70 73 71.8 93 74 3059 9 1444 0.12

9 83 64 69.3 69 92 71 3065 6 1312 0.13

10 86 64 70 69 97 69 3074 9 1142 3500 0.17

11 88 67 72 70.8 94 70 3086 12 3324 0.18

12 91 66 72.5 71 97 73 3099 13 3128 0.19

13 92 66 71.8 70 99 74 3104 5 2984 0.15

14 90 66 73 72.3 97 72 3124 20 2778 0.20

15 85 63 65.3 59.5 88 68 0.46 3153 29 3112 0.13

16 73 46 48.8 47 77 52 3180 27 2946 0.16

17 72 45 48.4 48 79 52 3201 21 2790 0.16

18 73 46 55.2 53 78 53 3234 33 2630 0.16

19 67 53 63 62 70 54 3285 51 2560 0.07

20 72 60 66.5 65.5 72 62 0.08 3332 47 2604 0.04

21 75 64 69.8 66 73 66 T 3387 55 2564 0.04

22 85 64 69 62.5 89 65 3428 41 2338 0.22

23 88 62 66 64.8 91 65 3445 17 2188 0.15

24 91 60 63.5 63 95 67 3454 9 2020 0.17

25 91 59 64.2 64.5 93 67 3465 11 1824 0.20

26 90 63 67 62.8 92 67 3482 17 1700 0.12

27 78 48 54 52.8 86 55 3511 29 1478 0.22

28 77 49 52 51.5 81 55 3523 12 1360 0.12

29 80 39 43 42.2 83 49 3545 22 1184 3000 0.18

30 70 36 38 37.2 79 49 3561 16 2862 0.14

Avg. 84 60 65 64 90 65 Total 1.14 0 Total 604 Total 4.75

2524 1794 Greatest 0.6 0 Adj. Total 4.75

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

Amount of 

Evaporation

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Se
p

te
m

b
er

 1
9

6
1



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

3561 2862

1 74 37 50 49.6 79 48 3580 19 2754 0.11

2 77 49 61 59.5 81 52 0.05 3591 11 2696 0.1

3 68 59 61.3 60.5 69 62 0.25 3623 32 2928 0.02

4 62 45 48.4 45.2 65 47 0.15 3686 63 2326 0

5 60 32 37.5 37 70 41 3724 38 2860 0.22

6 69 33 45.8 45 72 42 3748 24 2754 0.11

7 78 42 43.8 43.3 79 50 3762 14 2652 0.1

8 81 43 50.8 50 81 52 3772 10 2546 0.1

9 80 49 54.4 54 77 57 3784 12 2460 0.09

10 80 48 52.4 52 82 56 3797 13 2344 0.12

11 81 44 48 47 82 53 3806 9 2226 0.11

12 80 46 56 55.8 80 53 3821 15 2100 0.13

13 76 49 51 51 79 55 3832 11 2020 0.08

14 82 50 60 59 82 56 3867 35 1880 0.14

15 69 43 45 40 67 44 0.8 3913 46 2578 0.1

16 57 39 48.3 43 62 42 3988 75 2430 0.15

17 60 33 38 37 64 40 4025 37 2314 0.12

18 71 37 43 42 73 41 4045 20 2222 0.09

19 79 41 44 43 77 46 4057 12 2118 0.1

20 76 43 54.5 53.5 77 50 4081 24 2092 0.03

21 71 53 54 53 73 55 0.35 4146 65 2260 0

22 54 50 52 48.8 57 51 1.2 4229 83 3470 0

23 60 34 36.5 36 58 42 4256 27 3398 0.24

24 59 34 35.5 35 65 41 4273 17 3312 0.09

25 63 35 41.5 40.8 65 41 4286 13 3262 0.05

26 75 39 54.5 46 68 46 4323 37 3152 0.11

27 61 37 45.5 40.5 63 40 4390 67 2996 0.15

28 59 28 30 28 63 35 4424 34 2876 0.12

29 61 28 43 41 61 34 4452 28 2836 0.04

30 74 42 57.5 54 70 43 4477 25 2738 0.1

31 80 57 65 61.8 72 52 0.02 4505 28 2700 0.06

Avg. 70 42 49 47 71 47 Total 2.82 0 Total 944 Total 2.98

2177 1299 Greatest 1.2 0 Adj. Total 2.98

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

O
ct

o
b

er
 1

9
6

1
Evaporation

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1 80 56 59.5 51.5 0

2 69 45 49 42.4 0

3 66 48 64.8 62.8 0

4 78 64 67 66 0

5 80 65 67 64 0

6 83 53 58 57 0

7 68 51 53 49.2 0.42 0

8 54 30 38.3 37 0

9 52 33 37 31.8 0

10 47 29 39.3 35 0

11 49 22 35 30.5 0

12 56 21 40 37.5 0

13 59 39 57.5 56 0

14 70 56 59.5 58.5 0.05 0

15 65 53 56.5 55.5 0.14 0

16 65 51 52 51.4 0.15 0

17 65 44 55 49.6 0

18 64 36 39 34 0

19 47 23 33 30 0

20 43 31 34 33.5 0.35 1 0 Rain & snow

21 40 30 37.8 34 0

22 48 25 29 27 0

23 50 28 30.8 27.5 0

24 53 30 52.5 50 0.76 0

25 54 39 40 35 0

26 57 27 39.8 35 0

27 60 38 42.8 40.2 0

28 59 30 33.5 28.8 0

29 42 31 34 29 0

30 45 27 34.8 31 0

Avg. 59 39 46 42 ##### ##### Total 1.87 1 Total 0 Total 0

1768 1155 Greatest 0.76 1 Adj. Total 0.00

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

N
o
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24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1 51 23 29 26.5 0

2 55 25 33 32.5 0

3 56 32 37 37 0

4 58 24 30.2 39.5 0

5 61 29 60.5 54.5 0

6 61 30 37.2 31.8 0

7 50 22 34.5 31.7 0

8 51 29 30 25.2 0

9 38 16 25 20 0

10 33 27 33 30 0.1 1 0 Recorded / Snow & Rain

11 33 31 33.5 32 0

12 46 32 41.8 41.2 1.2 0

13 46 37 37.5 31.5 0

14 38 14 18 16 0

15 38 16 32.5 28.5 0

16 37 13 16 15 0 Rain & sleet

17 33 16 33 32 0.63 T 0

18 36 31 36.5 36 0.85 0

19 42 32 39.8 39 0.07 0

20 43 32 38.5 38 0

21 47 34 35 32 0

22 41 21 27 26 0

23 39 19 22 21 0

24 43 22 32 31.8 0.34 0

25 33 28 33 28 0.05 0.5 0 Recorded / Snow

26 38 19 21.5 19 0

27 44 18 29 26.5 0

28 55 27 32 31 0.14 0

29 33 17 20 16 0.09 1 0 Snow

30 30 11 15.5 15 0

31 33 9 14 13 0

Avg. 43 24 31 29 ##### ##### Total 3.47 1 Total 0 Total 0

1342 736 Greatest 1.2 1 Adj. Total 0.00

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending at 

Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending at 

Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer Dial 

Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage Reading 

or Amount 

Added +

Reading When 

Tank Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation
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